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1228 BRYAN ROAD
OFALLON, MO 63366

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE THAT ALL WORK IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES AND OTHER FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL AGENCY
REGULATIONS HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE PROJECT. IN THE EVENT OF ANY
DISCREPANCY BETWEEN AGENCY REQUIREMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
OBSERVE THE MORE STRINGENT REQUIREMENT.

THE H.V.A.C., ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING SYSTEMS ARE TO BE A DESIGN AND
BUILD CONTRACT BY THE CONTRACTOR.

LAYOUT WORK IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF
SIGNIFICANT DIFFERENCES BETWEEN WORK INDICATED IN THE DOCUMENTS AND
THE EXISTING CONDITIONS. SIGNIFICANT DIFFERENCES INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT
NECESSARILY LIMITED TO DISCREPANCIES THAT WOULD PREVENT WORK FROM
BEING PERFORMED AS INDICATED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES TO BE
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NUMBER |DESCRIPTION SIZE TYPE FRAME HDWE \‘I/REMARKS
w EXTERIOR WINDOW 4'-0"x7"-0" A-1 FIXED NON TAMPERED GENERAL NOTES:
A EXTERIOR GLASS DOOR 6'-0"x7'-0" A-1 AL-1A 1
B EXTERIOR STEEL DOOR 3'-0"x7'-0" A-2 AL-1A SLIDER
DONE BY OTHERS.
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STORM WATER POLLUTUIN CONTROL.: GENERAL NOTES:

CURRENT APPLICABLE CODES:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE THAT ALL WORK IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES AND OTHER FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL
AGENCY REGULATIONS HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE PROJECT. IN THE
EVENT OF ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN AGENCY REQUIREMENTS, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL OBSERVE THE MORE STRINGENT REQUIREMENT.

The Permittee shall assume complete responsibility for controlling all siltation and 1.
erosion of the project area. The Permittee shall use whatever means necessary to

control erosion and siltation including, but not limited to, staked straw bales and/or

siltation fabric fences (possible methods of control are detailed in the plan). Control

shall commence with the clearing operations and be maintained throughout the

project until acceptance of the work by the City of OFallon and as necessary by MoDOT.

The Permittees responsibilities include all design and implementation as required to 2
prevent erosion and the depositing of silt. The City of OFallon and as required by

2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY

2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHAN
2015 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GA

. THEH.V.A.C., ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING SYSTEMS ARE TO BE A DESIGN AND
BUILD CONTRACT BY THE CONTRACTOR.

2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

CONSERVATION CODE

2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

ICAL CODE

S CODE

2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
2009 ICC A117.1 ACCESSIBLE & USABLE FACILITIES

MoDOT may at their option direct the Permittee in his methods as deemed fit to USE & OCCUPANCY GROUP:
protect property and improvements. Any depositing of silt or mud on new or existing 3. LAYOUT WORK IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF USE GROUP
pavement shall be removed immediately. Any depositing of silts or mud in new or SIGNIFICANT DIFFERENCES BETWEEN WORK INDICATED IN THE DOCUMENTS PER IBC 309
existing storm sewers or swales shall be removed after each rain and affected areas AND THE EXISTING CONDITIONS. SIGNIFICANT DIFFERENCES INCLUDE BUT ARE
cleaned to the satisfaction of the City of OFallon and as required by MoDOT. NOT NECESSARILY LIMITED TO DISCREPANCIES THAT WOULD PREVENT WORK CONSTRUCTION TYPE
. . . o FROM BEING PERFORMED AS INDICATED.
All erosion control systems are inspected and corrected weekly, especially within 48
hours of any rainstorm resulting in one-half inch of rain or more. Any silt or debris 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES TO BE FIRE RESISTIVE RATING REQU
leaving the site and affecting public rights-of-ways or storm water drainage facilities
shall be cleaned up within 24 hours after the end of the storm. DONE BY OTHERS. BEARING WALLS
INTERIOR WALLS
ACCESSIBILITY: . PER CITY ORDINANCE 3429, SEC. 500.420 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY EXTERIOR WALLS
OF OFALLON; CONSTRUCTION WORK SHALL ONLY BE ALLOWED DURING THE
Sidewalks, curb ramps and accessible parking spaces shall be constructed in accordance FOLLOWING HOURS: OCT. 1 - MAY 31 - 7:.00AM - 7:00 PM, MONDAY TO SUNDAY. NON-BIT_Q'II?IIE,\IIRCI;OVI\?/A\/bIIT\ELS
with currently approved Americans with Disabilities Act Accessibility Guidelines along JUNE 1TO SEPT 30: 6:00AM - 8:00PM, MONDAY TO FRIDAY. AND 7:00AM - 8:00PM, EXTERIOR WALLS
with the required grades, signage, specifications and construction materials. If any ON SATURDAY AND SUNDAY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REQUEST FOR
conflict occurs between the above information and the plans, the ADAAG guidelines PERMISSION FROM THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR FOR ANY CONSTRUCTION WORK FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
shall be followed and the contractor, prior to any construction, shall notify the Project OUTSIDE OF THESE HOURS. ROOF CONSTRUCTION
Engineerr drainage facilities shall be cleaned up within 24 hours after the end of the
storm. . CITY APPROVAL OF THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS DOES NOT MEAN THAT ANY BUILDING HEIGHT AND AREAS:
BUILDING CAN BE CONSTRUCTED ON THE LOTS WITHOUT MEETING THE
UTILITIES SERVING THE PROJECT: BUILKDING SETBACKS AS REQUIRED BY THE ZONING CODE.
AMEREN UE - POWER -877-215-5752 . Allinstallations and construction shall conform to the approved engineering ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT 2 - WATER MAIN AND WASTE WATER drawings. However, if the developer chooses to make minor modifications in PER (T506.2)
- (636) 561-3737 design and/or specifications during construction, he/she shall make such
SPIRE - NATURAL GAS - 800-887-4173 changes at his/her own risk, without any assurance that the City Engineer will
CENTURY LINK - COMMUNICATION/TELEPHONE - 866-476-9909 approve the completed installation or construction. It shall be the
responsibility of the developer to notify the City Engineer of any changes from
SOIL TESTING REQUIREMENTS: the approved drawings. The developer may be required to correct the installed BUILDING HEIGHT
. o . . . . improvements so as to conform to the approved engineering drawings. The PER (T504.3)
Developer must supply City construction inspectors with an Engineer's soil reports prior developer may request a letter from the Construction Inspection Division
to and during site soil testing." The soils report will be required to contain the following regarding any field changes approved by the City inspectors OCCUPANTLOAD (79 MAX)
information on soil test curves (Proctor reports) for projects within the City:
. All traffic signals, street signs, sign post, backs and bracket arms shall be
- Maximum dry density. painted black using Carboline Rustbond Penetrating Sealer SG and Carboline
- Optimum moisture content. 133 HB paint (or equivalent as approved by the City of O'Fallon and MoDOT).
. Maximum and minimum allowable moisture content.
MEANS OF EGRESS:

. Curve must be plotted to show density from a minimum of 90% as determined

. Lighting values will be reviewed on site prior to the final occupancy
inspection."

by the "Modified AASHTO T- 180 Compaction Test" (A.S.T.M.-D-1157) or
from a minimum of 95% as determined by the "Standard Proctor Test
AASHTO T-99, Method C" (A.S.T.M.-D-698). Proctor type must be
designated on the document.

. Curve must have at least 5 density points with moisture content and sample
locations listed on document.

.No graded areas are to remain bare for over 14 days without being seeded and
mulched TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT = 1

11. The asphalt surface shall be compacted to 98% maximum density NO. OF EXITS : (2 REQUIRED) P
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(9000 SQ. FT. ALLOWED)
6905 SQ. FT. PROVIDED

3460 SQ. FT. EXISTING
3445 SQ. FT. ADDITION

(+-17'6") 1 STORY
(40FT.) OR 1 STORY ALLOWED

70 MAX (4200 SQ. FT. @ 60/ GROSS - AREAS ON

THE FLOOR)

4MAX (1045 SQ. FT. @ 300/GROSS - STORAGE
3MAX (720 SQ. FT. @ 300/GROSS - W.I.C. - 1)
2 MAX (600 SQ. FT. @ 100/GROSS - W.I.C. - 2)

10" MAX (200" MAX. ALLOWED )

ER IBC 2015 T1006.2.1

EGRESS WIDTH 79 X 0.2" / OCCUPANT = 15.8" MIN REQUIRED (116" MIN. PROVIDED)
PER (IBC 2015 SEC. 1010.1.1) 32" MIN. DOOR CLEAR OPENING

. Specific gravity. =2 PROVIDED
. Natural moisture content.
. Liquid limit.
. Plastic limit.
Information is not provided to the City's Construction Inspector the City will not allow
grading or construction activities to proceed on any project site.
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Project #:

21-007457
21-005926 - 8-6-2021

12-17-21

Certificate of Authority: A-2012014621
119 S. MAIN STREET
ST. CHARLES, MO 63301
314.426.5129

Jie Lu - Structural Engineer
MO #: E-29327

NOT VALID FOR BUILDING PERMIT UNLESS
SIGNED, SEALED, AND DATED BY ENGINEER

THIS SHEET ASSUMES RESPONSIBILITY ONLY FOR WHAT APPEARS ON
THIS SHEET AND DISCLAMES (PURSUANT TO SECTION 327.411 RSMO)
ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL OTHER PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, ESTIMATES,
REPORTS OR OTHER DOCUMENTS OR INSTRUMENTS RELATEDING TO, OR
INTENDED 70 BE USED FOR ANY PART OR PARTS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH
THIS SHEET REFERS. ALSO DISCLAMED ARE THE RESPONSIBLITIES FOR
ANY REVISIONS MADE TO THIS SHEET BY CONTRACTORS, OWNER OR ITS
AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES. DESIGN REVISIONS CAN ONLY BE
MADE BY THE PROFFESIONAL THIS SEAL BEARS.

Copyright©2021 J. Lu International, LLC
These designs and drawings are
copyrighted and remain the property
of J. LuInternational, LLC. They may
not be used or reproduced without
written consent.

CONSULTANT

J . Lu ||||I||n... ............

International LLC

STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERS

11415 Oxbridge Ct.

St. Louis, MO 63146
(314) 692-8625

Fax: (314) 692-8625

Missouri State Certificate of Authority
E-2004004287

PROJECT

1228 BRYAN ROAD
O' FALLON, MO 63376
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SHREE GAYATRI
1687 REMBRANDT DRIVE
O' FALLON, MO 63366
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